## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAOQIANG MA	10/20/2005
AZZEDINE TOUZNI	10/28/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATI Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Commerce Valley Drive East	
City:	Markham	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3T 7X6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11261614

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)499-9594

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: khartman@hartmanpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Hartman Patents PLLC

Address Line 1: 3399 Flint Hill Pl.

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, VIRGINIA 22192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AC0003 050025 N

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry Hartman

Total Attachments: 2

source=asst0-ccitt4#page1.tif source=asst1-ccitt4#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016842 FRAME: 0525

Н \$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned assignors, to wit:

1) XIAOQIANG MA	3)
2) AZZEDINE TOUZNI	4)

do hereby acknowledge the receipt of GOOD AND SUFFICIENT VALUE in return for this agreement,

by which we do hereby assign, transfer, and set over to <u>ATI Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Canada, and having a principal place of business at 1 Commerce Valley Drive East, Markham, Ontario, Canada L3T 7X6, and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNEE"),

the full, entire, and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention or inventions known as **SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND APPARATUS FOR**MITIGATION OF NONLINEAR DISTORTION, for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith,

such right, title, and interest to include, without limitation:

- A) the right to file further applications on the invention or inventions in the United States and/or elsewhere, and to file applications claiming priority thereto including without limitation continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, and reissue applications, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any such application or applications;
- B) all rights and privileges under any official publication and/or Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application, including all rights, if any, to sue for royalties and/or past infringement; and
- C) all other rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, including without limitation the right of priority,

and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its sole use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

For the same GOOD AND SUFFICIENT VALUE, the undersigned do hereby covenant and warrant that at the time of execution of this assignment, they are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or inventions set forth in said application and have the full right and lawful authority to convey the entire right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances, and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict therewith.

Attorney Docket No. AC0003 050025N

Page 1 of 2

For the same GOOD AND SUFFICIENT VALUE, the undersigned do also agree to provide any further information within their knowledge, and to execute without further remuneration any documents, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient to its full protection and title in and to the invention or inventions hereby transferred. Such documents may include, without limitation, papers relating to the filing and prosecution of patent applications in other countries and/or perfecting of title thereto.

The undersigned do hereby authorize and request Patent Counsel for ASSIGNEE, and the law firm of HARTMAN PATENTS PLLC and its successors, to insert on this instrument any further information that may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED
1) Name: Xiaoqiang Ma	10/20/05
$A = I \cdot \sigma$	10/28/05
2) Name: Azzedine Touzni	- 10/20/03
3)	
4) Name:	